ORD 1069-2021

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing Entering into Contracts:

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ

Consolidated Electrical Distributors, Inc. Wesco Distribution, Inc. Peak Electric, Inc. Rexel USA, Inc.

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ

Consolidated Electrical Distributors, Inc. – Columbus, OH Wesco Distribution, Inc. – Aurora, OH Peak Electric, Inc. – Toledo, OH Rexel USA, Inc. – Columbus, OH

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ

Consolidated Electrical Distributors, Inc. - Majority Wesco Distribution, Inc. - Majority Peak Electric, Inc. - Majority Rexel USA, Inc. - Majority

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during any known phasing of the contract.

This legislation authorizes the Director of Finance and Management to enter into a contract with Rexel USA, Inc. for the one time purchase of Fiberglass Decorative Poles for the Division of Power. The Fiberglass Decorative Poles will be used at the Division of Power for the City's Street Light Distribution System.

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.

n/a

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases or proposed future contract modifications.

\$262,800.00